# CH \$2190.00 76422

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM492996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		10/05/2018	National Banking Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The United States Playing Card Company		
Street Address:	300 Gap Way		
City:	Erlanger		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	41018		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 87**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76422557	BICYCLE
Registration Number:	2607530	BICYCLE RUMMY
Registration Number:	2655480	POKER BICYCLE RIDER BACK PLAYING CARDS A
Registration Number:	2399763	BICYCLE
Registration Number:	0048891	BICYCLE
Registration Number:	0138079	CAMBRIC
Registration Number:	1634808	BICYCLE
Registration Number:	1901704	BONUS
Registration Number:	0260837	CEL-U-TONE
Registration Number:	2097927	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	1301613	Α
Registration Number:	0295528	A. DOUGHERTY
Registration Number:	1793627	ACCORDING TO HOYLE
Registration Number:	1495231	ACCORDING TO HOYLE
Registration Number:	0062565	AIR-CUSHION FINISH
Registration Number:	0048877	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	0094671	ARISTOCRAT
Registration Number:	0902541	ARRCO
Registration Number:	0256622	AVIATOR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1799328	AVIATOR
Registration Number:	2893563	AVIATOR
Registration Number:	1794974	AVIATOR
Registration Number:	0167072	BATTLE AXE
Registration Number:	0049107	"BEE"
Registration Number:	1771384	"BEE" NO.92 CLUB SPECIAL STANDARD
Registration Number:	0555116	48
Registration Number:	0151272	808
Registration Number:	1419992	88
Registration Number:	2665170	999 PLAYING CARDS STEAMBOAT 999 STEAMBOA
Registration Number:	2600170	1002 ALADDIN PLAYING CARDS GILDED EDGEST
Registration Number:	2049103	A
Registration Number:	2655511	A DOUGHERTY REG U S PAT OFF AND TM OFF L
Registration Number:	1686416	A STREAMLINE PLAYING CARDS
Registration Number:	1233517	CLUB CASINO
Registration Number:	0275340	CLUB SPECIAL
Registration Number:	0049420	CONGRESS
Registration Number:	0763837	CONSOLIDATED-DOUGHERTY
Registration Number:	2694791	BEE STINGER
Serial Number:	78238987	
Registration Number:	1644376	
Registration Number:	1645186	
Registration Number:	1709997	
Registration Number:	1437282	
Registration Number:	0204255	
Registration Number:	0155547	
Registration Number:	0060313	
Registration Number:	0055524	
Registration Number:	0055100	
Registration Number:	0051202	
Registration Number:	0048763	
Registration Number:	0023782	
Registration Number:	0735606	
Registration Number:	0555115	
Registration Number:	0143499	
Registration Number:	0153892	
Registration Number:	0153893	
Registration Number:	0153633	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0153634	
Registration Number:	0695587	
Registration Number:	0899141	DIAMOND
Serial Number:	78339224	DON MANOLO
Serial Number:	78343346	BARAJA ESPANOLA SPANISH PLAYING CARDS 40
Registration Number:	1182097	.E.Z.SEE.
Registration Number:	0053089	FIVE HUNDRED
Registration Number:	1318095	FLAG
Registration Number:	1686549	HOYLE
Registration Number:	1342484	HOYLE
Registration Number:	1325654	HOYLE
Registration Number:	1126822	HOYLE
Registration Number:	2050539	HOYLE OFFICIAL PLAYING CARDS POKER HOYLE
Registration Number:	1070609	LOVISION
Registration Number:	0786728	MAVERICK
Registration Number:	2346950	MAVERICK
Registration Number:	0554651	MOHAWK
Registration Number:	0726940	NEVADA
Registration Number:	0735607	NO. 77
Registration Number:	0366741	PO-KE-NO
Registration Number:	0048874	RAMBLER
Registration Number:	0829727	RIDER
Registration Number:	0360030	ROYALE
Registration Number:	0052014	SQUEEZER TRIP
Registration Number:	0049103	SQUEEZERS
Registration Number:	1186693	STREAMLINE
Registration Number:	0548306	TALLY-HO
Registration Number:	0133071	THE NATIONAL CARD CO.
Registration Number:	0544610	TORPEDO
Registration Number:	1083939	TRUMP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2016106748

Email: arrielle.millstein@newellco.com

Correspondent Name: Arrielle Millstein

Address Line 1: 221 River Street, 13th Floor
Address Line 4: Hoboken, NEW JERSEY 07030

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0069** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Project Orion
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arrielle S. Millstein
SIGNATURE:	/ASM/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page1.tif source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page2.tif source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page3.tif source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page4.tif source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page6.tif source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page6.tif source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page7.tif source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page8.tif source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page9.tif source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page10.tif source=1504085380\_2\_TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST#page10.tif

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE, ("Release") dated as of October 5, 2018, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association (as successor-in-interest to BANK ONE, N.A.), as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party"), to THE UNITED STATES PLAYING CARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, as Debtor (the "Debtor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, each capitalized term used herein shall have the meaning specified in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtor, Secured Party and the other parties thereto, are parties to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of February 5, 2004 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the ("Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Debtor and Secured Party entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 5, 2004 (as amended, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the ("Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted a security interest in certain of its assets to the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Debtor and Secured Party entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 5, 2004 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Debtor affirmed its prior grants of and granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Party, a security interest in, as and by way of a first mortgage and security interest having priority over all other security interests, with power of sale to the extent permitted by applicable law, all of the Debtor's then-owned or existing and thereafter acquired or arising rights in the Trademarks and the Licenses;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2004 at Reel 2795/Frame 0471;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party issued that certain Pay Off Letter, dated June 25, 2004, under which the Secured Party agreed, upon receipt of the Payoff Amount (as defined therein), to terminate, release, and discharge Secured Party's security interest, lien, and collateral assignment in the Trademarks and the Licenses and to execute and deliver documents as reasonably requested by Debtor to effectuate such termination, release and discharge;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party confirms that it received the Payoff Amount on or about the Payoff Time (as defined in the Pay Off Letter); and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm and evidence the release of the entirety of Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks and the Licenses;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademarks and the Licenses pursuant to

the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release and in part in reliance on the representations made by the Debtor, the Secured Party hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The terms "<u>Trademarks</u>" and "<u>Licenses</u>" as used herein, shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Trademark Security Agreement and shall include all of the Debtor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks and Licenses (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Secured Party hereby affirms its prior termination, release, and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks and Licenses, and any right, title or interest of the Secured Party in such Trademarks and Licenses has ceased and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed and enforced and the rights and duties of the parties shall be governed in all respects by the internal laws (without regard to the conflicts of laws provisions) and decisions of the State of New York.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

As Secured Party

Name: Tony Yung

Title: Executive Director

**Acknowledgement** 

State of New York

County of New Yark

Subscribed to before me this 5th day 000, 2018

Notary Public

(SEAL)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Hayl, 2022

Margarita Torres
Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate Filed in New York County
No. 01TO6041062

My Commission Expires May 1, 20 ZZ

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0073** 

#### Schedule A:

Mark	Reg. / Ser. No.	Goods	Status	Reg. / Filing Date
	78.4.2.5.7	computer software; camely, interactive game software for use in portative wireless devices	A80-495 08.05.03	F-Net - 18 2102
BICYCLE RUMMY BICYCLE RIDER BACK PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHION FINISH	2807480 2855480	playing cards	Registered Registered	149 - 12 13 2002 1490 - 12 13 2002
	2340783	computer programs, namely, computer game software for use on computers and video game players	Repatered	Neg 10.31.00
BICYCLE	0048891	playing cards	Aenewed	Reg - 01.18.08
BICYCLE EUCHRE & draign	1835478	playing cards	Angustered	Reg - 02 19 91
BICYCLE & design	16,74808	byshult coups	Registered	Reg - 02 12 91
BIG BICYCLE	0822750	paying cards	Renewed	Reg - 10.28 71
BIKE (stylized)	0084232	playing-cards	Resewed	1 Reg - 07 30 07
BLUE RIBBON	0118332	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 08.28.17
BONUS	1901704	praying cards	Registeract	Reg - 08 27 08
BROADWAY (stylized)	0172312	tenaknið ceupe	Resewed	Reg 08 28 23
CAMBRIC	0136079	paring cards	Renewed	784 - 12 14 20
CARAVAN (stylized)	0544809	brahuli cauga	Renewed	Reg 07.03.51
CAPAVAN PLAYING CARDS AIR CUSHION FINISH 491	277	payey cards	Repaired	Neg - 09 (9 97
CASWO (stylized)	1233518	playing cards	Renewed	Reg - 04 05 83
CASINO	1233519	playing cards	Renewed	Reg - 04.05.83
Casino Manna	1826807	equipment sold as a unit for playing card games, namely playing cards, private, for the playing the playing into the play of blackjack sold as a unit for play of blackjack		**************************************
CEL 4-TONE (stylized)	C280837	proyect cours	Amend	Neg 08.27.29
CHAMPION	2007027	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Registered	Reg 09.18.97

Mark	Reg / Ser. No.	Goods	Status	Reg. / Filing Date
A & design	1301613	playing cards	Negation of	Reg - 10 23 84
A. DOUGHERTY	0205528	Cintrical Contact	Reserved	Reg - 07.05.32
ACCORDING TO	78/250922	poker chips	Pendin	FNAU 05.16.03
HOYLE		<b>,</b> ,	***************************************	
ACCORDING TO HOYLE	1788427	Calendars, game rule books, and playing cards	Registered	Awg 09/21/93
ACCORDING TO HOYLE	1498231	Corres, specifically board games and card games	Registered	Resp 07.05.88
AIR-CUSHION FINISH	0082585	playing-cards	Renewas	Reg. + 05.14.07
ALADDIN	0048877	playing cards	Renewed	Reg - 01.18.08
AMERICAN PLAYING CARD COMPANY (stylized)	03.84405	paying sands	Renewed Section 2(f)	1000 - 81 00 54
ANGEL BACKS	70083131		Renewed	
APOLLO	0.48685	Carrier Carrier	Florewood	7800 - 01 10 00
ARISTOCRAT		playing cards	Renewed	740. × 12.23.13
(stylized)	3	[ *		
Annco	\$\$\$\$\$\$41	playing cards, magnetic playing card sets, sutomatic playing card shufflers, and cribbage boards.	<b>**********</b>	<b>****</b> 0 11.17.70
AVIATOR	0286622	playing cards	Remed	Reg - 85 21 29
AVIATOR	1790328	Interving courts	Registered	Reg 10.19.93
& design		1		
AVIATOR & design	78/317814	playing cards	Pending	F### - 10,23,03
AVIATOR & design	1794974	physics cards	Registered	Reg 09.28.83
BATTLE AXE (stylized)	010/0/2	playing cards	Renewed	Neg 04.24.23
** <b>8£</b> £**	0049107	playing cards	Renewed	Awg - 01 23 08
	2793605	Computer software namely, interactive game software for use in portable wireless devices	Registered	Avg 12 18 2003
"BEE" NO.93 CLUB SPECIAL STANDARD & design	1771384	CANALA CALCA	Removed Section 20)	Reg 03.18.93
	78/160007	boyer, cydar	Allowed 08 08 2003	F364 09.28.02

## Trademark Schedule - The U.S. Playing Card Company <u>United States Trademarks - Active Only</u>

	Reg Ser		1	Reg. / Filing
Mark	No.	Goods	Status	Date
44	0829419	playing cards	Renewed	Neg - 05 30 87
4.8		playing cards	Renewed	( Rec 02.19.52
80%		playing cards	Renewed	
#08	0151272	playing cards	Renewed	Reg - 01 24 22
**	1419092	playing cards	Registered	Reg. + 12.09.86
****	78/272777	Service Cards	Pariting	Files - 07.29.2003
92 & design	00000114	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 02.05.07
97 & design	0082882	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 05.15.08
999 PLAYING CAROS STEAMBOAT 999	2005170	CHAILS CHILL	Registrac	180 × 12.24.200
1001 ALADDIN PLAYING CARDS	2613957	Makad caca	Registered	Reg - 09.03.2002
1002 ALADOW PLAYING CARDS	28000170	byshut caray	Registered	A+q - 07.30.2002
A (design)	2049103	playing cards	Registered	Reg 04.01.97
A DOUGHERTY LINOID FINISH TALLY-HO NO. 9	2889172	playing cards	Angustarec	#49 - 12 J# 3857
A DOUGHERTY LINOID FINESH TALLY HID PLAYING CARDS 850.8	200000000	playing cards	*********	**************************************
A PUZZLE PLUS A WHOLE LOT MORE	<b>2.862.3.8</b>	Children's activity kit composed primarity of a composed primarity of a coloring book, ignaw puzzle, card game, pen, crayon and children cardboard writing and drawing blass for purposes of temporarity receiving writien and or drawing ingression.	**************************************	***************************************
A STREAMLINE PLAYING CARDS & design	1080418	tophod cauge	Renewed	Reg - 05.12.92

	Reg. / Ser.	A		Reg. / Filing
Mark	No.	Goods	Status	Cate
CLUB CASINO (stylizad)	1233516	byskad caupe	Renewed	Reg 04 05.83
CLÚB CABINO	1233517	playing cards	Renewed	Reg - 04 05 83
CLUB SPECIAL (stylized)	0275340	playing cards	Renewed	Aeg 09 23 30
CONGRESS	0049420	playing cands	Personal	Reg - 02 08 00
CONSCLIDATED DOUGHERTY	0783837	staying cards	Renewed	Reg 01.28.64
(design only)	2074308	card games and prided instructions sold therewith; collectible card games; games with playing cards as a component thereof.	Asymmetric Control	700 - CS 28 2002
(design only)	78/188088	\$134.04.Cg/b3	Allowed 08.05.03	F166 00 28 02
(design only) (besolger bed)	2894791	playing cards	Registered	Reg - 03.11.2003
(design only)	78/238987	tynkuð caus	Persony	Filed 04, 17, 03
(design only)	1844378	tyskuð cauga	Promostati	Reg 05,14.91
(design only)	1845186	playing cards	Renewad 2(1)	Ally 05.21.91
(design only)	1709997	byskyd cauge	Reserved Registered	749 08.25.92 749 04.21.87
(design only)	1836801	playing cards playing cards	Acres and	789 03.15.91
(design only) (manage (may) (design only)	1386787	Control Course	Angustanas	749 00.10.00 849 00.10.00
(design only)	1377172	Saked cans	Registered	Reg 01.07.88
Continued allowanced		inital mana	*	
(design only)	0204258	typikuð carap	Awww.	Reg 10.13.25
(design only) (sector Arthroper)	0155547		######################################	Reg 05.30.22
(design only) (design only)	0000013	tagying cards	Annewed Renewed	740g - 02.05.07
(Verlige on Aryole wheel)	00555524	tephili cente		Reg 08.14.08
(design only) (polices of lively 897)	0085100	playing cards	Renewed	PAC) - 08.07.06
(design only)	0081202	playing cards	Annewed	Reg 04.10.08
(design only)	0048783	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 01,39,08
(design only) (30)% (see	0047550	playing cards	Annowed	Reg 11.07.05
(design only) 	0023782	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 11.07,1893

Mark	Reg./Ser.	0	60mm	Reg. / Filing	
	No.	Goods	Status	Date	
(design only)	0733608	playing cards	Acrewed	Reg 08.07.82	
(design only)	0868118	playing cards	Amund	Reg 02.19.52	
(design only)	0143499	brakud causa	Renewed	Reg 05.31.21	
(design only)	0153340	behind cents	Renewed	Reg 03 14 22	
(design only)	0181273	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 01.24.22	
(design only) ("www")	0153882	Claying cards	Renewed	Reg 03.28.22	
(design only)	0153863	trakuti caupa	Renewed	Peg 03.28.22	
(design only) (New to tended)	0153633	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 03.21.22	
(design only)	0183834	playing cards	Renewed	Reg - 03.21.22	
(design only)	06985887	playing cards	Ransward	Reg 04.05.80	
(design only) (Non menoticles)	78/343344	Claying Cards	Fending	F864 - 12.19.2003	
DIAMOND	0899141	playing cards	Renewed	Reg - 09 22 70	
DOW MANOLO	78/339224	Livery'ng cards	Pending	F#ed - 12.11.2003	
DON MANCLO &  design  from parts	78/343348	playing cards	Pending	Filed - 12 19 2003	
DURATONE (stylized)	0516848	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 10.25.49	
* Z WE	1182097	playing cards	Registered	Reg - 12 15 81	
FIVE HUNDRED INTUINED	0000000	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 05.22.06	
FLAO	1318095	CONTROCUENTS	Registered	Peg - 07.05.85	
GLO PIZZLE	2310039	glow-in-the-dark jigsaw puzzles	Registered	Reg 01.08.2000	
GYPSY WITCH	0868675	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 09.15.70	
HAMILTON (stylized)	0505111	pieyog cards	Renewed Factor 200	Ang 02.19.52	
HOYLE	1886349	computer game	Renewed	Reg 05.12.92	
HOYLE	1342484	celendars; engagement books, diaries and playing cards	Registered	Reg 26,18.65	
ossinia and and and and and and and and and an	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	apparatus for use in partor games, namely card shufflers, card trays and holders,			
		bridge scorers and bitating wheels, and ignow puzzles			

Mark	Reg. / Ser. No.	Goods	Status	Reg. / Filing Date
HOVE	132884	playing cards, tally shoots and accrebooks for the game of intige and for various other games played with cards and dice	Reputered	A00 03.19.85
HOYLE	11200	rule books for the play of games  partor games for the play of checkers, chess, criticage, casino, dominose, poker dice and runks, playing dice and cups therefor bingo markers or chips used in	Rowwe	Acq 11.20.79
HOYLE OFFICIAL PLAYING CARDS POKER HOYLE PLASTIC COATED	2090509	playing cards	Angus es	Acq 54 38 97
HYGRADE PAN	1404879	(Aeying) Centis	Registered Partial 201	Reg 08.12.88
ICENTI-SIGN	1311080	educational flash cards on a variety of subjects	Registered	Reg 12.25.84
JUMBO INDEXES (stylized)	00.000	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 12.18.08
KENT & design	1018778	MANAGE CANDS	Renewed	Reg. 07:15.75
LEAGUE (stylized)	0051751	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 04.24.08
LEARNING AND FUN ROLLED INTO ONE	2371004	CRIT GARNES	Registered	Reg 07.25.2000
LOVISION (stylized)	1070800	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 08.02.77
MAVERICX	78/289/20	Computer software; namely, interactive game software for use in portative, wireless devices	Pending	7 leed - 08 20 2003
MAVERICK (stylized)	0780728	playing cards	Reserved	Plang C.S. 10.05
MAVERICK & design Anniques	2346950	playing cards	Registered	786g - 05.02.2000
MAVERICX	2387320	dants and parts thereof for use in playing the game of dants	Registered	Reg 07.18.2000
MOGUL (stylized)	0154143	Walnut Canda	Resewed	Reg 04.04.22

	Reg./Ser.			Reg. / Filing
Mark	No.	Goods	Status	Date
MOHAWK (stylized)	0554651	temakadi emapi	Renewed	Reg 02.12.52
NATIONAL (stylined)	0030044	tophid cars	Renewed	Reg 01.01.07
NEVADA	0728940	ANY CARD		Reg - 01 30 62
NEWFAN	0081786	playing cards	Acrewed	Reg 04.24.06
(atylized)	3	**************************************		
NO 77	Q738 <b>6</b> 07	playing cards	Accessor	Reg 08.07.62
NO. 33 (stylized)	0181102	playing cards	Accumund	18w-191148
NO. 43 (stylized)	0557010	Maying Cards	Renewal	Reg - 04 01 52
NO.68 (stylized)	0829407	playing cards	Menewat	Reg - 04 01 52 Reg - 05 30 87
NO. 92 CLUB	0557788	playing cards	Hanewat	Reg 04.15.52
SPECIAL "BEE"			Supplemental	1
CAMBRIC FINISH "BEE" NO. 82			Anginter	
NO. 808 BICYCLE PLAYING CARDS SECONDS	2865171	Stakes cours	Angintered	Reg 12.24.02
PATRIOTIC	2071032	playing cards	Registered	Reg - 07.25.2000
P.G.C. (stylized)	1070229		Henewoo	Reg - 07 26 77
POCKET TRIVIA	1327230	equipment sold as a unit for playing a card game	Registered	Nog 03.28.85
POKENO 8 design	0388741	partor game to be played with boards and cards	Renewed	Reg 04.25.39
Puzze Plus Puset	2343200	children's activity kill primerity composed of a coloring book, jigsew puzzle, card game, pen, crayon and children cardiosed writing and drawing state for purposes of bringonarily receiving writien and drawing impression		######################################
RACER (stylized)	0049803		Annewed	**************************************
RAMBLER (stylized)	0.48874	playing cands	And many	Reg 01.16.05
RAMBLER NO. 23 GR.T.EDGES BUPERIOR ALUMINUM SURFACE	<b>******</b>	##Y*** <b>3</b> C####	<b>Registeres</b>	Reg 09.24.02
REGAL (stylized)	0058580	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 12.11.08
RIDER	0429727	playing cards	Renewed	Reg - 08 08 87
ROYALE (stylized)		playing cards	Reserves	Reg 09.08.38
SCRAMBLE JAMBLE	2371002	cent trace	Registered	Reg - 07.25.2000
	***************************************	***************************************		ann ann an tagain an

Mark	Reg. / Ser. No.	Goods	Status	Reg. / Filing Date
SEE THE WORLD	2371003	Card garnes	Registered	Aeg 07 25 2000
SPORTSMANS	78/15/2283	playing cards	Allowed 08.17.03	F#ed - 08.08.2002
SQUEEZER TRIP (back design)	0052014	playing cards	Reserved	Reg 05.01.08
SQUEEZEŘS (stylized)	0049103	bjahud caus	Renewed	74eg 01.23.08
STAROUST & design	0800248	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 12.14.65
STIWOÉR	78/281/208	playing cards	Pending (still suspended as of 04.23/03)	Filed - 06.07.2001
STREAMLINE	1180893	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 01.19.82
YALLY+10 & design	0548308	playing cards	Renewed	Reg 09.18.51
THE NATIONAL CARD CO. (stylized)	0133071	tering cause	Renewat	Reg 07.06.20
THE PLAYING CARD PEOPLE	1083317	teakind courte	Renewed	Plag 04.12.77
TORPEDO Intrinedi	0544610	ceakud caupa	Ranawas	Reg 07.03.51
TOTALITY	2371048	Card Carnes	Registered	Reg 07.25.2000
TRIUMPH (stylized)	0257856	playing cards	Reserved	Flag 08, 18,29
TRUMP (stylized)	1083638	Dishad cause	Resewed	Reg 01.31.78
UNITED STATES  U.S.  Administration	0008072	(Alayong cards	Renewed	Reg 12.18.06
US & design	1267038	playing cards	Registered	Reg - 02 21 84
VOGUE & design	0810321	i playing cards	Resewed	Reg - 05 31 49
<b>W</b> 3	2370000	cant games	Registered	Reg - 07 25 2000
WE THEY &	0247877	playing cards	Reserved	Reg 10.09.28
ZOWBIES!!!	2743559	card games and printed instructions sold therewith	Registered	Reg - 07.28.2003

**RECORDED: 10/08/2018**